
C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

AUFBAUANLEITUNG
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
ASENNUSOHJE

DATE:

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

21.10.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 21.10.2025

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

1

712020

6

712030

2

712358

1

712405

2

712407

1

712408

2

712430

1

712433

2

712434

2

712437

1

712458

1

712476

8

712747

1

712797

1

712798

3

712848

1

712854

7

712889

1

713251



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 21.10.2025

800 800

8
0

0
8

0
0

Falling Space 20 m2 

Grid Size 1000
16

0
0

1600

Max Falling Height 580 mm



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 21.10.2025

1500

1500

15
0

0

15
0

0

15
0

0

4900

4
6

50

2200

18
20

1:50

0 2Falling Space 20 m2 

Max Falling Height 580 mm



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 21.10.2025

0

580

2100



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 21.10.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 21.10.2025

B

A
D

C

712030

712020

712747

712848

712854 712476 712434712430

712408

712407

712433

712405

3X

4X

6X

2X

2X

712889
7X



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 21.10.2025

A B

C D

1:50

0

450

1990

1450

10
0

6
0

0

0

420

1450

1990

0

480470

60

1990

0

430

330

2000

713251



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 21.10.2025

712358

712437

712358

712437

Max Falling Height



1

2

4

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712389 PRE-ASSEMBLY 357x360 1
2 712391 TABLE 206x702 1
3 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 1
4 914513 SUPPORT 120x48x189 2
5 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
6 900498 ALLEN SCREW M8x50 4
7 903176 CLAMP 2
8 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 10
9 909633 NUT M8 8
10 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
11 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 2
12 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 4
13 905103 PLUG PT-28/32-H 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/3DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296206
Rev.: 1.1

712405

MODULE TEMPLATE



5

3

9

2

13

8

9

6

12

4

8

10

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/3DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296206
Rev.: 1.1

712405

MODULE TEMPLATE



7

5

8

9

11

9

5

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

3/3DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296206
Rev.: 1.1

712405

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

4

5

2

OUTSIDE

7445

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711674 SKIRT BOARD 12x229x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 6
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 18.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297229
Rev.: 2.2

712407

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

2

4

5

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711670 PLATE 12x300x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.4.2025
Doc.Code: 297278
Rev.: 1

712430

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

2

4

5

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711693 PLATE 12x410x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.4.2025
Doc.Code: 297264
Rev.: 1

712433

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

2

4

5

7

4

4

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711676 PLATE 12x230x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 2
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 2
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 3
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 2
7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 5.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297231
Rev.: 2.1

712434

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

D

!

231

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712848 SUPPORT 1600 3
2 712437 PLATE 12x928x1263 2
3 712358 PLATE 12x928x1263 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 30.10.2025
Doc.Code: 297153
Rev.: 1.1

RIDGE ROOF 160M

GROUP TEMPLATE



B

1.1 1.71.21.31.51.61.31.41.7

C

2

3

1.6

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712848 SUPPORT 1600 3

1.1 712376 PLANK 45x120x1220 2
1.2 909129 BOLT M12x300 1
1.3 980154 WASHER M12 13 / 24 2
1.4 980153 NUT M12 1
1.5 712425 PLATE 12x190x410 1
1.6 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 12
1.7 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 2
2 712437 PLATE 12x928x1263 2
3 712358 PLATE 12x928x1263 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

2/2DATE: 30.10.2025
Doc.Code: 297153
Rev.: 1.1

RIDGE ROOF 160M

GROUP TEMPLATE



A

1

3

2

5

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711701 STEP 12x200x680 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909633 NUT M8 4
5 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 295200
Rev.: 1.1

712458

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

32

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712375 TABLE 12x550x640 2
2 914798 ATTACHMENT FLANGE 80x115x115 2
3 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4
4 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 12
5 909633 NUT M8 12
6 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
7 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 16
8 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 8
9 902270 SCREW Ø5x50 4
10 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 31.10.2025
Doc.Code: 296243
Rev.: 1.1

712476

MODULE TEMPLATE



B D

2

7 4

108 9 6

5 7 5 43

1

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 31.10.2025
Doc.Code: 296243
Rev.: 1.1

712476

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A1 2

4x

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297354
Rev.: 1

712747

MODULE TEMPLATE



A
1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297332
Rev.: 1.1

712797

MODULE TEMPLATE



A2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297334
Rev.: 1.1

712798

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

B

52687

C

5

8

4

6

7

3 5

6

7

9

5

6

7

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711765 PLATE 12x766x1395 2
2 914823-454 ATTACHMENT FLANGE 2,5x25x80x128 1
3 903176 CLAMP 4
4 903215 CLAMP 2
5 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 8
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 10
7 909633 NUT M8 8
8 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 4
9 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 14.4.2025
Doc.Code: 297191
Rev.: 1

712854

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

4

3

1

3

2

5

6

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER Ø20 / 10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



 S
 

 8
0

0
 

 8
0

0
 

B

 10
0

 

 6
0

0
 

 S
 

C

 5
80

 

 10
0

 

0.2-2 mm
2-8mm

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

B

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 3

2

1

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712713 PLATE 20x86x110 1
2 ANIMAL PLATE - 1
3 980135 SCREW Ø5x50 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 13.8.2025
Doc.Code: 305032
Rev.: 1

POCKET ANIMAL

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

B

5

6

3

2

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712363 PLATE 15x702x855 1
2 903176 CLAMP 6
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 6
4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 6
5 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 6
6 909633 NUT M8 6C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 25.9.2025
Doc.Code: 296209
Rev.: 1.1

712408

MODULE TEMPLATE


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 6)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Detail View  (1 : 5)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View6
	Detail View  (1 : 3.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 2)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 2.5)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View9

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View7
	Detail View D (1 : 3)
	Detail View A (1 : 14)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 12)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 15)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View8
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (2 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View15
	Detail View  (1 : 8)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 5)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View D (1 : 4)
	Section View -
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View17

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 17)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 5.5)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 5)
	Detail View D (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 4)




